## ORDER: APPROVE BUDGET AMENDMENTS FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF STATE AID ROADS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$63,549.00 AND \$39,766.30

Motion was made by Chad McLarty, duly seconded by Mike Roberts, to approve budget amendments for reimbursement of state aid roads in the amount of \$63,549.00 and \$39,766.30.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the 4th day of January, 2016.

Jeff Busby, President

Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk